

**MISC EX – 122/2023**

**Order Dated :20/01/2024**

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

S/R returned as unserved which is duly forwarded by the HRO of Shyampur P.S namely Sanjit Mondal and the same is kept with the record.

Prior accepting report clarification needed.

Sanjit Mondal , HRO of Shyampur P.S is hereby directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed positively without any fail.

Let a copy of order sheet be forwarded to the O.C of shyampur P.S for necessary action.

Day adjourned.

Fix 06/02/2024 for personal appearance of Sanjit Mondal , HRO of Shyampur P.S.

& F/order.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia