

**MISC EX – 122/2023**

**Order Dated : 04/11/2024**

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Op takes no step.

None moves for the op on repeated call.

It is now 01.35 p.m.

Issue W/A against the OP.

Petitioner to file requisite at once.

Day adjourned.

Fix 20/02/2025 for E/R of W/A.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah*