

Misc.Exe 122/2023

Order Dated :03/07/2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner is present by hazirah.

OP is absent by time petition later on time petition is being not pressed by the Ld.Advocate.

E/R of W/A against OP has already been send to the concern P.S as per P.No.476/25 dated 20/02/2025.

No report of E/R of W/A is received.

BC-1 is directed to issue the order sheet to the concern P.S to comply the court's order and do the needful.

Day adjourned.

Fix 02/08/2025 for E/R of W/A.

Issue strict reminder at once.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah